achieve the Program Objective and 
Project Objectives during the Compact 
Term (as defined in Section 7.4). 

Article 2. Funding and Resources 

Section 2.1 MCC Funding 
(a) MCC grants to the Government, 

under the terms of this Compact, an 
amount not to exceed Five Hundred Six 
Million, Nine Hundred Twenty-Four 
Thousand, Fifty-Three United States 
Dollars (US$506,924,053) (‘‘MCC 
Funding’’) to help the Government 
implement the Program. 

(b) Annex II of this Compact describes 
the use of MCC Funding. 

Section 2.2 Compact Implementation 
Funding 

(a) Of the total amount of MCC 
Funding, MCC will make up to Twenty- 
Five Million, Three Hundred Forty-Six 
Thousand, Two Hundred United States 
Dollars (US$25,346,200) (‘‘Compact 
Implementation Funding’’) available to 
the Government under Section 609(g) of 
the Millennium Challenge Act of 2003 
for activities which may include: 

(i) Fiscal and procurement 
administration activities; 

(ii) Administrative activities